DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00 Pas=3

10/01/2021 09:58 AM

2021-974907

\$40.00 Pgs=3
SCOTT N TISEVICH

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

APN: 1320-33-413-012

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Exempt: (NRS 375.090, Section 7)

This Document Prepared By:

SCOTT N. TISEVICH, ESQ.

Attorney at Law

Law Office of Scott N. Tisevich 1755 E. Plumb Ln. Suite 269

Reno, Nevada 89502

775-786-8926

After Recording, Return and Mail Tax Statements To:

James Anthony De Joria and Barbara Ann De Joria, as co-Trustees PO Box 251 Gardnerville, NV 89410

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

Same as Above

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT,

JAMES ANTHONY DEJORIA and BARBARA ANN DE JORIA, husband and wife,

as Joint Tenants. FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY to:

JAMES ANTHONY DE JORIA and BARBARA ANN DE JORIA, as co-Trustees of THE DE JORIA FAMILY TRUST, U/A dated April 29, 2021, the GRANTEE,

Whose mailing address is PO Box 251, Gardnerville, NV 89410.

All of the following described real estate situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

MORE commonly known as: 1453 Edelsborough Circle, Gardnerville, NV 89410.

SUBJECT TO: the Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements that are now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

The then-acting Trustee has the power and authority to encumber or otherwise to manage and dispose of the hereinabove described real property; including, but not limited to, the power to convey.

Dated this 29th day of April, 2021.

JAMES ANTHONY DE JORIA

BARBARA ANN DE JORIA

State of Nevada

County of Washoe

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this April 29, 2021, by JAMES ANTHONY DE JORIA and BARBARA ANN DE JORIA.

(Notary stamp)



Sue (Birrell)
(Signature of notarial officer)

The undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain a social security number.

JAMES ANTHONY DE JORIA

BARBARA ANN DE JORIA

EXHIBIT "A"

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 27, in Block B, of Final Subdivision Map FSM-1006-3 of CHICHESTER ESTATES PHASE 3, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on September 11, 1997, in Book 997, Page 2121, as Document No. 421409, Douglas County, Nevada Records.

APN: 1320-33-413-012

More commonly known as: 1453 Edlesborough Circle, Gardnerville, NV 89410



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s): a1320-33-413-012_							
	b. c. d.	TITTO CITA				\		
2.	Type of Property:					\	\	
	a. Vacant Land	ь. 🛛	~			_	\	
	c, Condo/Townhouse		2-4 Plex				\	
			Comm'l/Ind'l			10/1/21 Trus	st \	
	g. Agricultural Other:		Mobile Home			Ok~A.B.	_ \	
3.	a. Total Value /Sales Price ofb. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosurec. Transfer Tax Value:d. Real Property Transfer Tax	e Only (8 S S		0.00 0.00 0.00		
4.	If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption pe b. Explain Reason for Exemp	tion: Tra			o a revocable,	<u>inter-vivos</u> trust f	or the benefit	
5	Partial Interest: Percentage be	ing tran	sferred:	%				
doc disa of t sev	The undersigned declare 5.110, that the information provoumentation if called upon to allowance of any claimed exemple the tax due plus interest at 1% erally liable for any additional mature:	vided is substant aption, o aper mo amount	correct to the best tiate the information other determinationth. Pursuant to I owed.	of their inf on provide ion of addi	ormation and d herein. Furt tional tax due, 30, the Buyer	belief, and can be hermore, the parti may result in a pe	supported by les agree that enalty of 10%	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INI	V _{alue}		BUYI	ER (GRANTE	EE) INFORMAT	<u>ION</u>	
Pri	(REQUIRED) nt Name: James Anthony De Jo		Barbara Ann De J		lame: Jame	UIRED) es Anthony De . co-trustees		
	dress: PO Box 251				: Same as Gra			
Cit	•	N			me as Grantor		-	
Sta	te NV	14	ip: 89410	State: Sa	une as Granto	r Zip: Same as	Grantor	
<u>cc</u>	MPANY/PERSON REQUES	<u>STING</u>	RECORDING (re	equired if	not seller or b	u <u>ver)</u>		
Atti	OTT N. TISEVICH, ESQ. orney at Law							
	w Office of Scott N. Tisevich							
	55 E. Plumb Ln. te 269	F						
	no. Nevada 89502							